

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.22694 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader for the respondents. The issue before this Court is that the petitioner herein is challenging the vires to Rule 6 of Statutory Rules made under Article 309 of the Constitution of India vide G.O.Ms.No.101 dated 04.04.1997 in the name and style of Andhra Pradesh College of Nursing Service Rules, 1996. In view of the challenge of vires to the Statutory Rule, as per the Writ Rules, the matter should be heard by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court. Hence, Registry is directed to place the matter before the concerned Board, after necessary instructions. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--