

**WRIT PETITION NO: 22694 of 2020**

S. Krishna Kumari

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr K Rathanga Pani Reddy

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 1st May, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents submits that WP.Nos.20535 & 13392 of 2025 also involve an identical question for adjudication.

At request, adjourned to 06.07.2026.

All writ petitions be listed together for hearing on said date.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl